

## MEDIA RELATIONS DEPARTMENT PO BOX 389 RHINEBECK, NY 12572

PHONE: (845) 876-4000 FAX: (845) 876-4003

Contact: Vicki Imperati at <a href="mailto:vimperati@dutchessfair.com">vimperati@dutchessfair.com</a>

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Sheriff's Office to Conduct K-9 Shows at the Dutchess County Fair**

July 19th, 2018

Rhinebeck, NY - The Dutchess County Sheriff's Office announces that it will be conducting (4)

K-9 shows at the 2018 Dutchess County Fair. The shows are used to demonstrate the various ways that K-9's are used in police work. The schedule of Fair K-9 shows is as follows:

- Friday, August 24 Noon & 4pm
- Saturday, August 25 Noon & 2pm

Following each of the performances, the public is invited to Meet & Greet the K-9 superstars.

All shows will be conducted at the Grandstand at no cost and the shows are normally very popular so those wishing to attend are advised to try and arrive early to get a good seat.

The Dutchess County Fair begins its six day run on August 21 through August 26. For a complete schedule or to purchase tickets visit www.dutchessfair.com.